## NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

## County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
El Dorado Hills Blvd and Saratoga Way Turn Lanes Project	36105076	March 25, 2025
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT	20100070	112011 20, 2020
Add a new southbound right turn lane on El Dorado Hills Blv	d at the intersection with Sarat	oga Way
LOCATION OF PROJECT:		
El Dorado Hills Blvd at the Saratoga Way intersection PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:		
All work specified in the contract documents.		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:
Martin Brother Construction	September 9, 2024	Western Surety Company
The work performed under this contract has been inspected by a and the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above on the above date.		
Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by		
The undersigned certifies that he is Director of Transportation of by the Contract Administrator representing the County of El Dor	the County of El Dorado, Statado that the foregoing is true a	re of California, that he is informe
The undersigned certifies that he is Director of Transportation of	the County of El Dorado, Stat ado that the foregoing is true a of perjury that the foregoing is	re of California, that he is informe
The undersigned certifies that he is Director of Transportation of by the Contract Administrator representing the County of El Dorforegoing is true and correct. I certify (or declare) under penalty	the County of El Dorado, Stat ado that the foregoing is true a of perjury that the foregoing is	re of California, that he is informe
The undersigned certifies that he is Director of Transportation of by the Contract Administrator representing the County of El Dor foregoing is true and correct. I certify (or declare) under penalty Dated at Placerville, California, this Day of	the County of El Dorado, Statado that the foregoing is true a of perjury that the foregoing is _ , 2024  DATE  DATE	e of California, that he is informed correct, and that he believes the true and correct.
The undersigned certifies that he is Director of Transportation of by the Contract Administrator representing the County of El Dor foregoing is true and correct. I certify (or declare) under penalty Dated at Placerville, California, this Day of	the County of El Dorado, Statado that the foregoing is true a of perjury that the foregoing is _ , 2024  DATE  DATE	e of California, that he is informed correct, and that he believes the true and correct.